5140.00 1766140

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAA USA (Holdings), Inc.		09/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAA (IP Holdco) Limited
Street Address:	The Compass Centre
Internal Address:	Nelson Road
City:	Hounslow, Middlesex
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TW6 2GW
Entity Type:	private limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1766140	BAA
Registration Number:	1780505	ВАА
Serial Number:	78502170	BAA
Registration Number:	2207815	B A A 21ST CENTURY AIRPORTS
Registration Number:	2222091	21ST CENTURY AIRPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: PTOMAILWashington@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

TRADEMARK REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0351

900142771

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	095686-0101			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Norm J. Rich Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich			
Signature:	/norm j. rich/			
Date:	09/09/2009			
Total Attachments: 2 source=tmassignment#page1.tif source=tmassignment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0352

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BAA USA (Holdings), Inc., a corporation of Delaware (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and corresponding applications and registrations therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

App./Reg. No.	App./Reg.Date
1,766,140	April 20, 1993
1,780,505	July 6, 1993
78/502,170	October 19, 2004
2,207,815	December 8, 1998
2,222,091	February 9, 1999
	1,766,140 1,780,505 78/502,170 2,207,815

WHEREAS, BAA (IP Holdco) Limited, a private limited company of the United Kingdom, having an address of THE WMPASS (ENTRE, NELSON RD, HOVNS LOW, MODLE REX TW6 ZCW) (hereinafter "Assignee"), Is desirous of acquiring said marks and the applications and registrations thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all United States rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the United States registrations and applications thereof, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of

6285172_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0353 said marks or injury to the said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

	BAA USA (HOLDINGS), INC., as Assignor
Date: S&PT 1, 2009	By: Mr M North
, .	[signature]
v	
	Name: MARK R. KNIGHT
	Title: PRESIDENT

6285172_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004058 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 09/09/2009